10-25-2002

102261532

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark office

PATENTS ONLY

Name of conveying party(ies): Bong-Hwan KWON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME: POSTECH FOUNDATION ADDRESS: San 31 Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city Kyungsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	ADDRESS: San 31 Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city				
party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	ADDRESS: San 31 Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city Kyungsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea				
[X] Assignment [] Merger	ADDRESS: San 31 Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city Kyungsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea				
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name					
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?				
[] Other	[] Yes [X] No				
Execution/Effective Date: October 14, 2002	16/2731/7				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	. /				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: October 14, 2002				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional n	numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications				
-	and patents involved: 1				
Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	7 Total fee (37 CEP 2 44): 6 40 00				
Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
City: Washington,	[X] Enclosed				
State: D.C. Zip: 20005	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135				
Attorney Docket No.: 1751-313	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforture copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
	and Mari				
Moniou C. Buvio, reg. rec. 11, 102	October 18, 2002				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
2 NMOHAMM1 00000048 10273117 Total number	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:				

TO:7836031

Attomey Docket Number:						Rothwe	ll, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck,
		ASSIGNMENT OF	PATE	NT AP	PLICATIO	N	
WHEREAS, I/V		g-Hwan			a citize	n of <u>' Republi</u>	of Korea,
residing at B-804 Professo	First Named In rs' Dormitory, H		hang-city,	Kyungsa	ingbuk-do, R	ep, of Korea,	
					a citizen of		
	Second nemod	, ,					
residing at			Address	 -			
	Third named Inv	entor, if any		aci	tizen of		,
residing at			Address				
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the	inventor(s) of ar	n invention in (inscrt title	v)				
HALF	-BRIDGE CON	NERTER WITH HIG	H POWE	R FACT	OR		
for which I/we have execu	ted an applicatio	n for Letters Patcnt of th	e United :	States,			
	LV Lofeven	date herewith:					
(Check One)	[1 U.S. Se	erial Number		_ filed _		;	
and	[] Internati	onal Application No			liled	•	
WHEREAS, <u>POSTECH I</u> Assignee	Oundation a Kor Citizenship or C		Address	ong, Nam	-gu, Pohang-	city, Kyungs:	ingbuk-do, Rcp. of Korea
ASSIGNEES, are desirous	of obtaining the	entire right, title and int	erest in, to	and und	er the said in	vention and ti	he said application;
		deration of the sum of O					
consideration, the receipt of these presents do herebentire right, title and interesthereof, and all Letters Pathereof, and I/we hereby a	of which is hereh by sell, assign, tra est in, to and und tent of the United athorize and req	by acknowledged, I/we, I unsfer and set over, unto ler the said invention, and d States which may be gruest the Commissioner of	he said AS the said A d the said runted ther of Patents	SIGNOF SSIGNES application con and of the Uni	R(S) have sold E, its success on and all div all reexamina ited States, to	i, assigned, the ors, legal reprivisions, renew tition certificate issue all Let	ansferred and set over, and resentatives and assigns, the rals and continuations es, reissues and extensions ters Patent for said invention
to the said ASSIGNEE, its	successors, lega	I representatives and ass	igns, in ac	cordance	with the terr	ns of this inst	rument.
AND I/WE HE executed, and will not exe				ivey the i	entire interest	herein assign	ned, and that I/we have not
representatives and assign execute all divisional, con	s, any facts knov itinuing and reiss	sue applications, make al	aid inventi II rightful (on, and to paths and	estify in any I generally do	legal proceed everything p	ing, sign all lawful papers,
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF	, I/we hereunto set my/o	ur hand(s)	and seal	(s) the day ar	id year set op	posite my/our signature(s).
KWON, Bong-Hwan	B.1	4. Kugan	L.S.	Date_	Oct.	14	20 <u>0 2</u>
			L.S.	Date			, 20
			L.S.	Date			, 20
_Witness:	e Or	OH, Eun-Suk		14	October	2002	
Cunsul	Namo	CHOI, Chun-F	lee	14	Date October	2002	
_ Cumprest	Name	······································	·		Date		Fareign Inventor Sole/Joint Assi; Pag
							, wy.

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/18/2002 REEL: 013406 FRAME: 0223